

Letting Date: February 21, 2018

#	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Builders Paving Hillside, IL		Geneva Construction Aurora, IL	
				Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
1	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	18,735	FOOT	26.00	\$487,110.00	\$21.50	\$402,802.50	\$26.00	\$487,110.00
2	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 2 INCH	660	SQ YD	50.00	33,000.00	44.00	29,040.00	30.00	19,800.00
3	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6 INCH	1,520	SQ YD	60.00	91,200.00	58.00	88,160.00	62.00	94,240.00
4	SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	149,900	SQ FT	6.00	899,400.00	5.70	854,430.00	6.50	974,350.00
5	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	9,080	SQ FT	25.00	227,000.00	23.00	208,840.00	24.00	217,920.00
6	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	40	EACH	100.00	4,000.00	90.00	3,600.00	135.00	5,400.00
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	248,049	SQ YD	2.50	620,122.50	1.50	372,073.50	1.85	458,890.65
8	CLASS D PATCHES, 3" (SPECIAL)	14,150	SQ YD	35.00	495,250.00	20.20	285,830.00	27.30	386,295.00
9	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	300,660	POUND	0.50	150,330.00	0.01	3,006.60	0.01	3,006.60
10	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	17,230	TON	62.00	1,068,260.00	61.20	1,054,476.00	62.00	1,068,260.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	31,732	TON	64.00	2,030,848.00	61.20	1,941,998.40	62.00	1,967,384.00
12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	1,300	TON	50.00	65,000.00	34.00	44,200.00	42.00	54,600.00
13	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	127	EACH	400.00	50,800.00	300.00	38,100.00	420.00	53,340.00
14	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	15	EACH	700.00	10,500.00	660.00	9,900.00	750.00	11,250.00
15	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	277	EACH	500.00	138,500.00	500.00	138,500.00	420.00	116,340.00
16	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND LID (SPECIAL)	38	EACH	800.00	30,400.00	730.00	27,740.00	750.00	28,500.00
17	VALVE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	108	EACH	200.00	21,600.00	210.00	22,680.00	245.00	26,460.00
18	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING, 4 INCH	3,000	FOOT	1.00	3,000.00	0.80	2,400.00	0.01	30.00
19	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4 INCH	102,000	FOOT	0.50	51,000.00	0.48	48,960.00	0.48	48,960.00
20	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6 INCH	25,000	FOOT	0.70	17,500.00	0.72	18,000.00	0.72	18,000.00
21	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12 INCH	3,000	FOOT	1.50	4,500.00	1.65	4,950.00	1.65	4,950.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24 INCH	3,500	FOOT	3.50	12,250.00	3.50	12,250.00	3.50	12,250.00
23	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	2,500	SQ FT	3.50	8,750.00	3.50	8,750.00	3.50	8,750.00
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	210,000.00	210,000.00	79,736.50	79,736.50	55,000.00	55,000.00
25	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	L SUM	99,000.00	99,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	113,000.00	113,000.00
26	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REHAB (SPECIAL)	60	EACH	1,200.00	72,000.00	1,000.00	60,000.00	850.00	51,000.00
27	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	800	FOOT	30.00	24,000.00	16.70	13,360.00	16.70	13,360.00
28	DISPOSAL TICKETS TO HEARTLAND RECYCLING	300	EACH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
29	CRACK ROUTING	200,000	FOOT	0.10	20,000.00	0.01	2,000.00	0.01	2,000.00
30	CRACK FILLING	100,000	POUND	1.35	135,000.00	1.26	126,000.00	1.25	125,000.00
31	CLASS D PATCHES (SPECIAL)	400	TON	150.00	60,000.00	165.00	66,000.00	130.00	52,000.00
32	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 - BIKE PATHS	768	TON	120.00	92,160.00	78.00	59,904.00	135.00	103,680.00
33	HORIZONTAL SIDEWALK CUTS (SPECIAL)	641	EACH	75.00	48,075.00	61.50	39,421.50	61.45	39,389.45
34	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	99	EACH	35.00	3,465.00	9.00	891.00	5.00	495.00
				\$	7,284,020.50	\$	6,188,000.00	\$	6,621,010.70

Prepared by: *Chris Lirab, P.E.*

2/21/2018

Picked Up Bid Package: Geneva, Builders, D Construction

Low Bid Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate	-15.0%
---	---------------